nine months ended March 31, 2018 and the related notes, included in Lumentum�s Quarterly Report on Form
10-Q for the period ended March 31, 2018, incorporated by reference into this proxy statement/prospectus;

� the separate audited consolidated financial statements of Oclaro as of and for the fiscal year ended July 1,
2017 and the related notes, included in Oclaro�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended
July 1, 2017, incorporated by reference into this proxy statement/prospectus; and

� the separate unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements of Oclaro as of and for the fiscal nine
months ended March 31, 2018 and the related notes, included in Oclaro�s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for
the period ended March 31, 2018, incorporated by reference into this proxy statement/prospectus.

35

Edgar Filing: Lumentum Holdings Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 83

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF MARCH 31, 2018

(in millions)

Historical Reclassification
Adjustments

(Note 4)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 6)

Pro
Forma

CombinedLumentum Oclaro
ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 176.8 $ 180.0 $ �  $ (180.0)(a) $ 176.8
Short-term investments 516.0 124.4 �  (300.5)(a) 339.9
Accounts receivable, net 164.7 111.6 �  �  276.3
Inventories 144.2 103.9 �  54.1(b) 302.2
Prepayments and other current assets 63.0 39.0 �  �  102.0

Total current assets 1,064.7 558.9 �  (426.4) 1,197.2
Property, plant and equipment, net 301.8 138.0 �  �  439.8
Goodwill, net 11.8 �  �  603.4(d) 615.2
Intangibles, net 8.1 0.2 �  542.3(c) 550.6
Deferred income taxes 128.2 19.4 �  �  147.6
Other non-current assets 3.6 1.6 �  �  5.2

Total assets $ 1,518.2 $ 718.1 $ �  $ 719.3 $ 2,955.6

LIABILITIES, REDEEMABLE CONVERTIBLE PREFERRED STOCK, AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 100.9 $ 73.1 $ �  $ �  $ 174.0
Accrued payroll and related
expenses 33.2 �  13.2 �  46.4
Income taxes payable 0.1 �  �  �  0.1
Accrued expenses 36.3 42.2 (17.3) �  61.2
Current portion of long-term debt �  �  �  4.5(f) 4.5
Capital lease obligations, current �  2.5 (2.5) �  �
Other current liabilities 21.0 �  6.6 �  27.6

Total current liabilities 191.5 117.8 �  4.5 313.8
Deferred gain on sale-leaseback �  5.8 (5.8) �  �
Convertible Notes 329.9 �  �  537.2(f) 867.1
Capital lease obligations,
non-current �  1.0 (1.0) �  �
Deferred income taxes �  �  �  138.2(e) 138.2
Derivative liability 60.2 �  �  �  60.2
Other non-current liabilities 24.2 11.2 6.8 2.5(g) 44.7

Edgar Filing: Lumentum Holdings Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 84

Total liabilities 605.8 135.8 �  682.4 1,424.0

Redeemable convertible preferred
stock:
Non-controlling interest redeemable
convertible Series A Preferred Stock 35.8 �  �  �  35.8

Total redeemable convertible
preferred stock 35.8 �  �  �  35.8

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock 0.1 1.7 �  (1.6)(h)(i) 0.2
Additional paid-in capital 736.0 1,700.1 �  (1,041.9)(h)(i) 1,394.2
Retained earnings / (Accumulated
deficit) 133.2 (1,162.0) �  1,122.9(j) 94.1
Accumulated other comprehensive
income 7.3 42.5 �  (42.5)(h) 7.3

Total stockholders� equity 876.6 582.3 �  36.9 1,495.8

Total liabilities, redeemable
convertible preferred stock, and
stockholders� equity $ 1,518.2 $ 718.1 $ �  $ 719.3 $ 2,955.6

See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

36

Edgar Filing: Lumentum Holdings Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 85

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JULY 1, 2017

(in millions, except per share amounts)

Historical
Reclassification

Adjustments
(Note 4)

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
(Note 7)

Pro
Forma

CombinedLumentum Oclaro
Net revenue $ 1,001.6 $ 601.0 $ �  $ �  $ 1,602.6
Cost of sales 677.0 365.8 �  0.9(a) 1,043.6
Amortization of acquired technologies 6.5 �  �  85.0(b) 91.5

Gross profit 318.1 235.2 �  (85.9) 467.5
Operating expenses:
Research and development 148.3 57.1 �  1.1(c) 206.5
Selling, general and administrative 110.2 58.5 0.6 17.9(d) 187.2
Amortization of other intangible assets �  0.7 (0.7) �  �
Gain on sale of property and equipment �  (0.1) 0.1 �  �
Restructuring and related charges 12.0 0.1 �  �  12.1

Total operating expenses 270.5 116.3 0.0 19.0 405.8

Income from operations 47.6 118.9 (0.0) (104.9) 61.7
Unrealized loss on derivative liabilities (104.2) �  �  �  (104.2)
Interest and other expense, net (3.2) (13.3) (2.8) (30.7)(e) (50.1)
Loss on foreign currency transactions �  (3.6) 3.6 �  �
Other income, net �  0.8 (0.8) �  �

Income (loss) before income taxes (59.8) 102.8 �  (135.6) (92.6)

Provision for (benefit from) income tax 42.7 (25.1) �  (50.4)(f) (32.8)

Net income (loss) (102.5) 127.9 �  (85.2) (59.8)

Cumulative dividends on Series A
Preferred Stock (0.9) �  �  �  (0.9)

Net income (loss) attributable to
common stockholders $ (103.4) $ 127.9 $ �  $ (85.2) $ (60.7)

Net income (loss) per share attributable
to common stockholders (Note 7(h)):
Basic $ (1.71) $ 0.81 $ (0.84)
Diluted $ (1.71) $ 0.77 $ (0.84)

Edgar Filing: Lumentum Holdings Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 86

Shares used in per share calculation
attributable to common stockholders
(Note 7(h)):
Basic 60.6 158.1 71.9
Diluted 60.6 165.0 71.9

See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

37

Edgar Filing: Lumentum Holdings Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 87

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

(in millions, except per share amounts)

Historical
Reclassification

Adjustments
(Note 4)

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
(Note 7)

Pro
Forma

CombinedLumentum Oclaro
Net revenue $ 946.6 $ 422.2 $ �  $ �  $ 1,368.8
Cost of sales 607.6 264.1 �  0.8(a) 872.2
Amortization of acquired technologies 2.4 �  �  41.3(b) 43.7

Gross profit 336.6 158.1 �  (42.1) 452.6
Operating expenses:
Research and development 118.3 48.2 �  1.1(c) 167.6
Selling, general and administrative 95.5 47.8 0.6 8.5(d) 152.4
Amortization of other intangible
assets �  0.4 (0.4) �  �
Loss on sale of property and
equipment �  0.2 (0.2) �  �
Restructuring and related charges 3.8 3.1 �  �  6.9

Total operating expenses 217.6 99.7 (0.0) 9.6 326.9

Income from operations 119.0 58.4 0.0 (51.7) 125.7

Unrealized loss on derivative
liabilities (8.6) �  �  �  (8.6)
Interest and other income (expense),
net (8.7) 0.8 6.6 (22.9)(e) (24.2)
Gain on foreign currency transactions,
net �  4.2 (4.2) �  �
Other income, net �  2.4 (2.4) �  �

Income before income taxes 101.7 65.8 �  (74.6) 92.9

Provision for (benefit from) income
tax (112.9) 9.8 �  (17.8)(f) (120.9)

Net income 214.6 56.0 �  (56.8) 213.8

Cumulative dividends on Series A
Preferred Stock (0.7) �  �  �  (0.7)

(4.9) �  �  0.8(g) (4.1)

Edgar Filing: Lumentum Holdings Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 88

Earnings allocated to Series A
Preferred Stock

Net income attributable to common
stockholders $ 209.0 $ 56.0 $ �  $ (56.0) $ 209.0

Net income per share attributable to
common stockholders (Note 7(h)):
Basic $ 3.37 $ 0.33 $ 2.84
Diluted $ 3.31 $ 0.33 $ 2.79
Shares used in per share calculation
attributable to common stockholders
(Note 7(h)):
Basic 62.1 168.9 73.5
Diluted 63.2 171.3 74.7

See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information